NEW STOCK 57

GREEN SHADOWS

/ An account of the 1957-58 Pakistan tour of West Indies under Abdul Hafeez Kardar.
Following the tour, the team also played matches in Bermuda, USA and Canada, all
of which are reported herein. Kardar was one of few players to represent both India

| GREEN !SH- tx and Pakistan and was the first captain of Pakistan.
el 8vo. xv + 188pp. 16 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges. A good copy of a rare
book. A small green label signed by Kardar has been laid down to dedication
page.
Date 1959

Publisher the Author
Author Abdul Hafeez KARDAR

£240.00
100322

THE AUSTRALIANS IN ENGLAND. A COMPLETE RECORD OF THE CRICKET TOUR OF 1884

A full account of the 1884 Australian cricket tour to England. Facsimile edition with
an introduction by Geoffrey Moorhouse.

8vo. 184pp + adverts. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. Limited edition 128/150.
Date 1984

Publisher Ewell: J.W. McKenzie

Author Charles Frederick PARDON

£50.00

100358

L.P. JAl: MEMORIES OF A GREAT BATSMAN

Cricket biography. Laxmidas Purshottamdas Jai (1902-1968) was a batsman for
Bombay and the Hindus and came on India’'s 1936 tour of England. His only test
hundred came in 1935-36 against the Australians.

Paperback. Small 8vo. 56pp. 8 plates. Pictorial stiffened paper wrappers. Very good
condition. [Padwick, 7756-1]

Date March 1976
Publisher Bombay: Tyeby Press
Author Vasant RAIJI (ed,)

£40.00
100354




KITTY GODFREE FUNERAL SERVICE 1992

Order of service for the funeral of Kathleen (Kitty) Godfree, the great Wimbledon
Champion of the 1920s who also won five Olympic medals. Held in Barnes on June
25th, 1992.

4pp. Very good condition.

Date 1992

£35.00
100364

MIKE TYSON V JAMES "BUSTER" DOUGLAS 1990 (TOKYO) BOXING PROGRAMME

Official on-site souvenir programme for the World Heavyweight Championship
between Mike Tyson and Buster Douglas at the Tokyo Dome, Tokyo, on February 11
1990. In one of the greatest upsets in sporting history, the 42-1 outsider Douglas
beat Tyson in a tenth round TKO. Experts said afterwards that Tyson had failed to
prepare for the fight properly and that his personal life was in turmoil. While this is
undoubtedly true, Douglas fought the fight of his life, keeping Tyson at arms' length
with jackhammer jabs. He too was affected by his emotions insofar as his mother
had passed away just 23 days prior to the fight.

Large format. Very good condition.
Date 1990

£150.00
100199

LANCASHIRE & CHESHIRE V AUSTRALIA 1947 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official rugby programme for the tour match played on November 26th, 1947. e
{  SOUVENIR %

Lightly rubbed. Good condition. Rare. - PROGRAMME :
5 LANCASHIRE AND =

Date 1947 L e
AUSTRALIAN RUGBY

FOOTBALL TEAM \

£40.00 ‘ Balle Vue sm:m. Manchaster ,a
< Wadnentay, Nevambar 26th, 1947 é

100336 Kick-of 2-45 pm., ?z
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COMBINED SERVICES V THE BARBARIANS (REMEMBRANCE MATCH) RUGBY UNION
PROGRAMMES 1997-2014 (X 14)

A collection of 14 programmes for the Remembrance Match between Combines
Services and The Barbarians. The years are 1997, 98, 99, 2001, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06,
08, 09, 10, 13 and 14.

All in very good condition.
Date 1997-2014

£25.00
100347




ECHOES FROM OLD CRICKET FIELDS

Sketches of cricket and cricketers from the earliest history of the game to the present
time. From the pen of Fred Gale, the prolific Victorian cricket journalist.

Paper-covered boards. 1st edition. xii + 112pp. Frontis. Respined and with new
endpapers. The occasional area of light foxing inside but generally in very good
condition.

Date 1871

Publisher Simpkin, Marshall
Author Frederick GALE
£120.00

100319

PAKISTAN VS. ENGLAND: TOUR OF 1954
PAKISTAN g An account of the 1954 Pakistan tour of England - the first ever to these shores -

1"' \

TOUR OF
IESESTS 4

under AH Kardar.

[Padwick, 5667]

Date 1954
Publisher Karachi: Pakistan Printing Works
Author M.H. MAQSOOD and M.l. MERCHANT

.T

£150.00
100323

8vo. 194pp. Profusely illustrated. Dust-wrapper, sl rubbed. A good copy. Rare.

ST. IVO AND THE ASHES: A CORRECT, TRUE AND PARTICULAR HISTORY OF THE HON.

IVO BLIGH'S CRUSADE IN AUSTRALIA ...

Limited edition facsimile cricket book. When the Australian cricketers defeated
England at the Oval in 1882, the legend of the Ashes was born. This book, originally
published in Melbourne, is the only stand-alone account of the subsequent cricket
tour of Australia by Ivo Bligh's English team in the winter of 1882-83. The foreword is
by John Arlott.

8vo. 68pp. excluding pages of illustations. Dust-wrapper, very good. Unnumbered
review copy from a Limited Edition of 75 copies.

Date 1978

Publisher Ewell: J.W. McKenzie
Author R. D. BEESTON
£75.00

100360




MY CRICKET COLLECTION AND CRICKET LITERATURE

The original 1929 publication comprised two issues, the first of 12 copies, the second

..., of 6, all signed and numbered 1-18. So, although this is edition is called the 'third" it is
s o ' actually the second. Irving Rosenwater supplies the Introduction. G. Neville Weston
e was a significant cricket (and boxing) collector who also wrote a number of limited

ST edition cricket books and bibliographies.

Second Edition. 8vo. [v] + viii + [2] + 52pp. 1 illustration. Stiffened card covers with
title in black lettering to upper board. Very good condition. No.3 of a Limited Edition
of 50 copies each numbered and signed by the author. This copy was
presented to Irving Rosenwater with a short hand-written dedication to front
pastedown. Also slipped in is a note from the well-known cricket book dealer
E.K. Brown stating that "I am more than pleased for the kind dedication” - this
edition was dedicated by Weston to Brown. [Padwick, 41]. From the collection
of Irving Rosenwater.

Date [1974]

Publisher Kidderminster: Priv., by the Author
Author George Neville WESTON
£150.00

100321

SPORTASCRAPIANA: FACTS IN ATHLETICS

Largely made up of the stories of three great 19th Century sportsmen and cricketers
- E.H. Budd, Squire Osbaldeston and Horatio Ross. An eccentric and charming little
book.

Second Edition. Small 8vo. 301pp. Original pictorial paper-covered boards with
handwritten title to spine. Borads are rubbed and bumped but generally in good
condition.

Date 1868
Publisher Simpkin, Marshall
Author C.A. WHEELER (Ed)

£50.00
100320




BASINGSTOKE CRICKET CLUB. PROGRAMME OF THE BAZAAR 1877

— —wrn

e LT Programme for the Fete Bazaar held by Basingstoke Cricket Club on August 14th,
R 1877, including a cricket match between the Club and Mr. Godfray's team. The home
e ” . to team was captained by Captain John May, later Colonel May, and the author of
B ek "Cricket in North Hants", published in 1906. He gave the cricket ground to the town in
1880, and it is still called "May's Bounty". The orignal pavilion was built in 1877 so
this bazaar may have been held to raise funds for the new building. Also lists all the
stalls, programme of music, stewards for the day and the full teams for the 12-a-side
match.

12mo. 8pp. Lightly marked but still in very good condition. An important early piece
of Hampshire cricket memorabilia.

Date 1877
Publisher Basingstoke Cricket Club

£150.00
100306

CRICKET - ITS THEORY AND PRACTICE (FIRST EDITION)
Early cricket instructional, published in the Chambers's Useful Hand-books series.

First edition.16mo. 72pp. Original pictorial boards, a little rubbed. Owner's name
inside. Good condition. [Padwick 461]

Date 1865
Publisher Chambers
Author Captain CRAWLEY pseud. (G.F. PARDON)

£80.00
100305

CRICKET RECORDS - COMPILED FROM WISDEN'S CRICKETERS' ALMANACK

| i r—— | A compilation of cricket records taken directly from Wisden and covering the period
i e up to 1925. Part of the Hay's Sports & Games Series (No.2).
F © CRICKET 13 x 10cm. 79pp. Card covers. Very good condition. Rare.
' RECORDS %
cxcxaraas AsiAGK Date 1926

Publisher Hove: Combridges
Author (HAY & SON, SHEFFIELD)

PRICE SIXPENCE.

Ml s SR

£95.00
100304




CRICKET: SHAW AND SHREWSBURY'S TEAM IN AUSTRALIA 1884-5

Limited edition facsimile. Includes the voyage out, description of cricket matches,
description of the players, the voyage home &c. An important and rare early cricket
tour book detailing the English cricketers tour of Australia in 1884-85. The team was
organised and led by the Nottinghamshire professionals, Shaw and Shrewsbury and
played a total of 35 matches. They won a controversial Test series, 3-2. A new
foreword has been supplied by John Arlott.

8vo. 181pp.+ [9] adverts. Dust-wrapper. Fine condition. Ltd ed. 188/200.

Date 1985
Publisher Ewell: J.W. McKenzie
Author Alfred SHAW & Arthur SHREWSBURY

£50.00
100301

THE IMPROVEMENT OF CRICKET GROUNDS ON ECONOMICAL PRINCIPLES

Includes chapters on the causes of slow grounds, drainage, use of rollers and
keeping costs down etc. Believed to be the first book on the subject.

8vo. 42pp + 40pp publisher's catalogue of Books for Country Gentlemen. Rebound in
green cloth with gilt title to spine and original wrappers preserved. Very good
condition.

Date 1895
Publisher Horace Cox
Author J.A. GIBBS

£65.00
100300

1957 BRITISH RYDER CUP TEAM SIGNED DINNER MENU

Menu card for a dinner held in honour of the 1957 British Ryder Cup team by The
Newspaper and Advertisers' Golfing Society. The date and location are not given,
although it was likely to have been soon after the British team's victory at Lindrick.
Includes images from the recent tournament, course map for Lindrick, recent Ryder
Cup results and menu/toasts. A

Single folded card - four ways. Extensive light foxing throughout. A couple of light
creases. Good condition. Signed to the front in ink by Max Faulkner, Dai Rees,
Bernard Hunt, Ken Bousfield and Peter Alliss.

Date 1957

£120.00
100400




C.B. CLAPCOTT AND HIS GOLF LIBRARY

The fascinating story of how Charles Clapcott, of Devon, England, amassed one of
finest golf library's in the world - largely during the period 1923 to 1930 - before
selling it to R Otto Probst, an American golf collector. At the back is a list of the 623
books purchased by Probst.

8vo. 79pp. Frontispiece, text illustrations. Red cloth, gilt title to front and spine.
Originally presented in a slip case which is not present. Very good condition. Limited
Edition of 300 copies, sighed by the authors. This was a publisher's copy and
was presented by Bob Grant (the publisher) to his friend Sean Arnold. Arnold
had a well-known sports antique business in Portobello Road.

Date 1989

Publisher Droitwich: Grant Books

Author Alastair J. JOHNSTON & Joseph S.F. MURDOCH
£100.00

100419

COURTING TRIUMPH BY VIRGINIA WADE

Autobiography of the British tennis player, published after her Wimbledon triumph in
1977.

1st edition. 8vo. Very good condition. Signed nicely by Wade and Wendy Turnbull
to fly-leaf (not dedicated).

Date 1978

Publisher de_dgr&Stough_ton | & .14 N
Author Virginia WADE with Mary Lou MELLACE ﬁrginiaWade
£45.00

100418

THE CAROLIN PAPERS: A DIARY OF THE 1906/07 SPRINGBOKS TOUR

THE® A magnificent rugby account of the famous 1906/07 Springboks tour to the British
CAROLIN Isles, pieced together from the diaries of the South African vice-captain, H.W.

EAPERS ] ("Paddy") Carolin. Carolin recorded events on and off the pitch in letters to the sports

editor of the Cape Times, L.A. Cox. These letters form the basis of this diary. There
is also a short biography of Carolin and additional information about the tour.

First Edition. 4to. 235pp. Lavishly illustrated throughout. Dust-wrappers, very good.
No0.295 of a Limited Edition of 1000 copies.

Date 1990
Publisher Pretoria, R.S.A.: Rugbyana
Author Lappe LAUBSCHER & Gideon NIEMAN (Eds.)

£50.00
100411




THE ROYAL NORTH DEVON GOLF CLUB 1864-1989
The history of the Royal North Devon, founded in 1864 at Westwood Ho!

Large 8vo. 202pp. Profusely illustrated throughout the text. Author's Presentation
Copy, bound in full leather with gilt titles and gilt edges to page block. Signed nicely
by both authors to title-page. Contained within a slip case with marbled covers and
leather ends. A very handsome copy.

Date 1989

Publisher Westwood Ho! : The Royal North Devon Golf Club
Author E.J. DAVIES & G.W. BROWN

£120.00

100399

WOMEN'S FOOTBALL POSTCARD 1913

by Wildt & Kray of London.

Very good condition.

Date 1913

£45.00
100403

Original postcard of a woman footballer, post stamped 1913. This was published just
at the time that women's football was becoming more popular in England. Published

Postally used and dated 1913. A few light marks and with faint stamp mark to front.

OXFORD V CAMBRIDGE VARSITY RUGBY UNION MATCH 1924 - ORIGINAL TICKET

Original ticket for the 1924 Varsity Match, held at Twickenham on December 9th,
1924. Oxford won the match 11-6.

Central fold and short closed tear to top edge. "Cambridge lost" written in ink to front.
Good condition. Very rare.

Date 1924

£65.00
100402

KILNER & SUTCLIFFE (YORKSHIRE) CRICKET POSTCARD

Cricket postcard. Real photographic postcard of Roy Kilner and Herbert Sutcliffe

unknown.

Date 1920s

£65.00
100401

going out to bat together for Yorkshire, probably in the mid 1920s. Publisher

Postally unused. One very small nick to lower edge. Good/very good condition.




RIVALS IN THE SUN: A SURVEY OF THE 1952 TOUR OF ENGLAND

An account of the 1952 India tour of Britain under Vijay Hazare. India were well

beaten in the series but it was notable for a fine performance by Mankad in the Lords RIVALS
Test. IN THE SUN

Paperback. 8vo. [x] + 163pp. 14 pages of photographs. Printed glossy covers, lightly :
marked. Good/very good condition. [Padwick, 5611] =
Date 1952

Publisher Bombay: Popular Book Depot

Author Raju BHARATAN

£50.00

100294

SPRINGBOK SOUVENIR 1931/32 - RUGBY (BRITISH ISLES) AND CRICKET (AUSTRALIA)
! S

A guide to South Africa's touring teams in rugby union and cricket for 1931/32,
including rugby fixtures in Britain and Ireland and cricket fixtures in Australia, plus
illustrated player profiles for both squads.

Small 8vo. 32pp. Paperback. Small areas of surface loss to covers. Very faint damp
stain running through bottom right corner - does not affect contents. Good condition.

Date 1931

Publisher Cape Town: Cape Times Ltd.
Author CAPE TIMES LTD.

£95.00

100263

NCR 'TEST OF THE CENTURY" - ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1971 PRESS PACK

A full set of press-release notes issued by the computer firm NCR who staged a News Release
high-profile computerised virtual Ashes Test match in an exhibition at Lord's between S o
20th-century players from England selected by Gubby Allen and Australia selected
by Don Bradman, including player profiles and rationales from the selectors, plus a
photographic print of Allen and Bradman tossing-up in 1936/37.

¢.50 x A4 sheets in original see-through plastic wallet. Minor ageing. Good condition.

Date 1971
Publisher NCR
Author NCR
£36.00

100261




1952 U.S. OLYMPIC SOUVENIR BOOK - ROWING TRYOUTS

) The official, fully illustrated magazine-style souvenir programme for the rowing
tryouts for the U.S.A. team ahead of the 1952 Olympics in Helsinki, held at Lake
Quinsigamond, Worcester, Mass. on 3-4 July, also featuring other U.S. team news
and general information on the Olympics.

4to. 68pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Yo Wead
- ﬁr _v'_ "?L |
O Q@ Date 1952
Publisher

E United States Olympic Committee

m, sz 4.5 Author UNITED STATES OLYMPIC COMMITTEE
£40.00
100260

BURNING AMBITION - THE CENTENARY OF AUSTRALIA-NEW ZEALAND FOOTBALL
ASHES

The definitive commemorative history of the first hundred years of international
soccer matches between Australia and New Zealand, nicely illustrated throughout T Carerayof A New Lok Bl A
and with a full record of games played. Y .

8vo. 142pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 2022
Publisher Balgowlah Heights, NSW: Fair Play Publishing
Author Nick GUOTH and Trevor THOMPSON

£38.00
100258

TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR V LEICESTER CITY F.A. CUP FINAL 1961 - EVENING NEWS
SPECIALS (2 NEWSPAPERS)

The Evening News (London) special editions from the day of the F.A. Cup Final of 6
May 1961: the morning edition previewing the match and the evening edition
including coverage of Spurs' win which saw them clinch the double, each fully
illustrated.

Both folded and naturally aged. Good condition.

Date 1961
Publisher Associated Newspapers
Author THE EVENING NEWS

£28.00
100231




F.A. CUP FINAL NEWSPAPER SPECIALS 1966-1982 (A COLLECTION OF 9
MISCELLANEOUS ISSUES)

Nine broadsheet newspaper specials, including Liverpool Echo and London
Standard, covering and previewing classic F.A. Cup Final matches from the following
years: 1966 (Everton + Liverpool winning the League); 1968 (West Bromwich
Albion); 1969 x 2 (Manchester City); 1970 (Chelsea win Old Trafford replay); 1971
(Arsenal); 1977 (Manchester United); 1978 (Ipswich); 1982 (Spurs).

All folded and naturally aged. Good condition.

Date  1966-1982 RTON — 1965 -
Author VARIOUS o
£40.00
100230

F.A. CUP FINAL PROGRAMME COLLECTION 1946-91

A collection of 51 post-War F.A. Cup final football programmes, including all replays.
They start with Charlton Athletic v Derby County in 1946 and end with Nottingham
Forest v Tottenham Hotspur in 1991. More modern ones can be added if desired.
The programmes from 1946 to 1984 are slipped into two high quality programme
files, and those from 1985 to 1991 (which are A4 in size) are in a normal file.

All programmes are better quality with most in fine condition. Some of the early ones
have team changes or scores recorded neatly inside and a couple have had their
rusty staples removed and replaced very carefuly with thread. The top corner of the
back cover of 1948 programme is missing and there is small area of ink writing on
that same back cover. Overall, a very nice set of programmes.

Date 1946-91

£1,300.00
100197

BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA 1929-1979 - GOLDEN JUBILEE

Lavish 60th anniversary volume with a history of Indian cricket and also serving as
programme for the Jubilee Test match against England in Bombay.

Paperback. 4to. 304pp. Profusely illustrated. Lightly rubbed. Good condition.

Date 1980
Publisher B.C.C.l.
Author (B.C.C.l)

COMMEMORATION VOLUME

£65.00
100362




THE TERROR - CHARLIE TURNER, AUSTRALIA'S GREATEST BOWLER

Cricket biography of CTB "Terror" Turner, Australia's great bowler of the Victorian
era.

lllustrated boards. 8vo. 208pp. Fine condition. 4/100 signed Collector's Edition -
signed by the author and by Alan Davidson, who supplied the foreword.

Date 2012
Publisher Cricket Books.com.au
Author Ric SISSONS

Chartie 3
Austral
! A f
A
- RICHISSONS

£55.00
100210

CRICKETERS CALENDAR

Each page contains a calendar week, accompanied by anecdotes, humorous
sketches, songs etc. Also contains a scorecard for the Final Test between England
and Australia at the Kennington Oval in 1926 following the Foreword.

Paperback. 8vo. 55 leaves. Photograph of Jack Hobbs, who provided the
foreword, laid down to front cover. Cord ties. In very good condition.

Date 1928
Publisher G. Delgado Ltd.
Author W, CURRAN REEDY

£60.00
37608

FIGURES OF CRICKET (JOHN WOODCOCK'S COPY)

Statistics and records of Test cricket from 1876-77 to 1976.

Second and revised edition. Paperback. 8vo. 436pp. Good condition. Signed by the
author to fly-leaf and dedicated to John Woodcock, the great cricket journalist
and author.

Date 1962
Publisher Asia Publishing House
Author Sudhir VAIDYA

£24.00
100225

TURPIN BROTHERS (WITH THEIR MOTHER) SIGNED BOXING PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of the three Turpin brothers, Dick, Randolph and Jack
posing with their mother. Signed in ink to the front "To Billy with best wishes
from the fighting Turpins and their mother". This is a little hard to read unless
held up to the light and we are not sure which of the brothers wrote it.

Press stamp to reverse and two small pinholes to top corners. Very good condition.
£60.00
100218




MASTERING THE CRAFT - TEN YEARS OF WEEKES 1948-1958

the West Indies.
8vo. 209pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 2007
.\If'l,.‘_;%l ermng Publisher Jamaica: Universities of the Caribbean Press Inc.
;( araft s Author Everton WEEKES with Hilary McD BECKLES
£30.00
100221

Autobiographical account by the prolific Barbadian batsman of his decade playing for

PHOTOGRAPHIC PANORAMA OF SPECTACULAR K.O'S

Souvenir brochure celebrating McAvoy's knock-downs, of which there were many.
Jock McAvoy (1908-71) was known as the "Rochdale Thunderbolt" having hailed
from the Lancashire town and Joseph Tolley's famous boxing stable. In the 1930s he
held the British and Commonwealth middleweight titles. Later in his career, he fought
and lost several heavyweight bouts against such notables as Freddie Mills and Jack

Petersen. From 132 wins, he scored 82 knockouts. He lost 14 times with one draw

and was never knocked out in a ring career lasting 18 years. Ring Magazine rated

him one of their 100 great punchers of all time.

Paperback. Large 8vo. 12pp. of single-side printing. Profusely illustrated with
photographs showing the knockouts. Blue decorative margins. Original pictorial
paper wrappers. A very good copy. Signhed by McAvoy in blue ink to last page.

Date c1938

Publisher the Author
Author Jock McAVOY

£48.00
66882

THOROUGHBRED RACING STOCK AND ITS ANCESTORS - THE AUTHENTIC ORIGIN OF

PURE BLOOD

From title-page: 'Many voices concerning the horses of the world with additional
chapters from the notes of the late Lady Anne Blunt and Wilfred Scawen Blunt, on
the Arabian breed, collected, edited and enlarged, with a history of the thoroughbred
racehorse and the horses of the East and west, with 388 plates in half-tone and 21
plates in colour, and many diagrams in the text.'

Large 4to. 475pp+plates & fold-out map of the world. Cloth-covered boards. Boards
rubbed and with a few splash-marks. Endpapers browned. Small tear to pull-out
map. Good condition. First edition. A very heavy book which may incur extra postage
costs.

Date 1938

Publisher George Allen & Unwin
Author Lady WENTWORTH
£75.00

64828




IMPROVING YOUR TENNIS - STROKES AND TECHNIQUES (SIGNED BY ASHE, LAVER,
ROSEWALL ETC.)

Tennis instructional book. I\”;‘W'“““'i“';‘*"'“‘“""M
8vo. lllustrated boards. 132pp. Very good condition. Signed to the front pastedown " ; ’ T
and fly-leaf by many great tennis players, including Ken Rosewall, Arthur =7 .
Ashe, Rod Laver, Graham Stilwell, Roscoe Tanner, Allan Jones, Roy Emerson, """"-.Ji’:f""']ml’"""‘”ﬂ
Brian Gottfried, Tom Okker, Colin Dibley, Fred Stolle, Stan Smith, Terry rﬁﬁ Yoww"m
Addison, Mark Cox and Marty Riessen. A couple are dedicated to "Jimmy", ;@ j}l \"7{ Wit
who is clearly the author C.M. "Jimmy" Jones. 6 < 4 AT i)
Date 1973

Publisher Faber and Faber
Author Clarence Medlycott JONES

£120.00
99487

THE FOOTBALLER - THE JOURNAL OF SOCCER HISTORY AND STATISTICS (NOS.1-
21,PLUS OTHERS)

A rare full run of the first 3 volumes (with 7 nos. per volume) of this important football
magazine, featuring original, informative and illustrated articles on domestic and
international soccer by many of the sport's leading historians. Plus two issues of its
successor (nos.22 and 24).

23 x A4 magazines. Each c.48pp. Paperback. Very good condition. 23 items. A
heavy item.

Date 1983-1994
Publisher Sports Promotions (International) Ltd.
Author Anton RIPPON et al (Eds.)

£100.00
91306

AUCKLAND FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION 1987 DINNER MENU - SIGNED BY EVERTON

Menu card for The Auckland Football Association's Centenary Dinner, held on June
1st 1987. Earlier in the day Everton, the current English League Champions, played
their second match of a post-season tour to New Zealand, defeating an Auckland XI

2'1. The Auckland Foothall Association’s
CENTENARY DINNER

Stapled booklet. Signed to the front by Howard Kendall, Peter Reid, Adrian
Heath, Trevor Steven (wrongly attributed to Gary Stevens), Kevin Ratcliffe,
Graeme Sharp, lan Marshall, Alan Harper, John Adshead (the Auckland
manager) and the great All Black rugby player Andy Haden. Names written in ink
underneath all autographs. Very good condition.

it
e,
PR\

Date 1987

£80.00
100169




FRANCE V SOUTH AFRICA 1961 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played on February 18th, 1961. This was the last
match of the Springboks European tour and ended in a 0-0 draw! The Springboks
had defeated all four Home Nations and only lost a match to the Barbarians.

Small tear to top of spine. Good condition.
Date 1961

£110.00
100168

AUSTRALIA V ENGLAND 1975 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official rugby union programme for the match played at Sydney Cricket Ground on RUGBY NEWS =}

May 24th, 1975.

Slight fading to edges. Good codition. ©  ENGLAND

Date 1975

£50.00
100161

SURREY V AUSTRALIA 1964 CRICKET SCORECARD - SIGNED BY AUSTRALIA

Oval. May 9-12, 1964. Match drawn.

26 x 15cm. Scores not printed. Signed across the front by the full Australian
touring party of 17 - Booth, Martin, Connolly, Simpson, Cowper, Burge, Grout,
Corling, McKenzie, Sellers, Lawry, Veivers, Hawke, O'Neill, Redpath, Potter and
Jarman. Very good condition.

Date 1964

£100.00
100167

1966 WORLD CUP SERVICE AT WESTMINSTER ABBEY - THE WORLD-WIDE FELLOWSHIP

OF SPORT

Order of Service for a celebration of The World-Wide Fellowship of Sport, held at
Westminster Abbey on the eve of the 1966 World Cup, July 10th. Once all were
seated Sir Stanley Matthews accompanied the flag of FIFA into the Abbey to a

WESTMINSTER ABBEY

fanfare of trumpets. Readings during the service were made by Virginia Wade,
Menzies Campbell, Conrad Hunte and Jimmy Armfield.

12pp. Erratum page slipped in. Rusty staples nhow removed with some neat repairs.

Good condition.
Date 1966

£50.00
100157




JULIUS CAESAR: THE ILL-FATED CRICKETER, AND THE PLAYERS OF HIS TIME

Julius Caesar (1830-78) was born at Godalming, Surrey, and was a member of the
first team from the British Isles to tour overseas - Parr's side to North America in
1859-60. He later coached at Charterhouse school. A carpenter and joiner by trade,
he died a broken and depressed man in tragic circumstances.

8vo. 96pp. Text illustrations. Bound in dark blue bonded-leather, marbled end-
papers, all edges gilt. From a Limited Edition of 50 copies signed by the author.

Date 2000
Publisher Bodyline Books
Author Geoff AMEY
£35.00

24237

THE AUSTRALIANS IN ENGLAND 1902 (SIGNED BY BRADMAN)

Facsimile reprint of the "Cricket" Office published account of the 1902 tour of

England by the Australian cricket team when Joe Darling's team took the series with
23 wins from 39 games. With a matching Australian published account.

8vo. [xvi], 32, (25)pp. near fine in the near fine dustwrapper featuring facsimile of the
original title page with J. Darling's portrait. Ltd. edition number 33 of 250 signed to

the limitation page by Sir Donald Bradman who also provides the volume's

foreword.

Date 1993
Publisher J.M. McKenzie

Author (AUSTRALIA TOUR OF ENGLAND 1902)

£100.00
100289

ON WITH THE GAME

ON WiITH THE GAME |

Writings on a variety of Indian sport with emphasis on cricket and hockey.

Paperback. 1st edition. 8vo. 67pp. Cartoon illustrations. A very good copy. Signed
dedication from the author to fellow cricket writer Jim Coldham to fly-leaf,
dated 1948.

Date 1945

Publisher Hind Kitabs

Author A.F.S. TALYARKHAN
£75.00

100288




CRICKET IN THE FIJI ISLANDS

The only detailed history of cricket in Fiji, with a foreword by Ratu Sir Lala Sukuna. ' S CRICHET
Cricket was brought to Fiji by the Oxford Blue E. Wallington in the 1880s. Flﬁl
8vo. xviii + 250pp. 20 pages of photographs. Original black cloth, title in white ' | ISLANDS
lettering to the spine. Dustwrapper, with one small chip to top of spine. Very good | @)
condition.. (e T
Date 1949

Publisher Christchurch: Whitcombe & Tombs
Author Philip Albert SNOW

£100.00
100284

THE YOUNG CRICKETER'S TUTOR ... ORIGINALLY PUBLISHED IN 1833 AND NOW
REPRINTED ...

cricket scenes by John O'Connor, and a foreword by Neville Cardus.

of 750) specially bound in green cloth with gilt vignette to front cover of a
stylized set of wickets, stumps and bails. A fine copy of this charmingly
produced book. [Padwick, 390-5]

Date 1948

Publisher Dropmore Press
Author John NYREN
£130.00

100274

Originally published in 1833, this edition is enhanced by 15 wood engravings of rustic

8vo. [3] + xii + 94pp. Hand-printed on paper hand-made by Millbourn, some pps
uncut with ragged edges, top edges gilt. Dust-wrapper in very good condition with
just slight browning to the spine. No.21 of only 50 copies (out of a total limitation

CRICKET - INDIAN AND UNIVERSITIES

The captain of All Indian Universities shares his views on wide-ranging aspects of I CEIGKET
the game across India and beyond. |

8vo. 200pp. Cloth-covered boards. Seemingly rebound back into the orignal boards
with new endpapers. Missing original endpapers - now starts with title-page. Good

condition. First edition (Padwick 3831). Rare. AR
Date 1938

Publisher Amritsar: M.M Bhardwaja

Author Prithvi RAJ PRI
£75.00

100270




COMPLETE STATISTICS OF SYED MUSHTAQ ALI IN FIRST-CLASS CRICKET

i S From the 'Profiles in Statistics' series, the complete statistical record of the great
| e Indian cricketer of the 1940s, 50s and 60s, introduced by a biographical sketch and
R sl including photographic illustrations.

FIRST-CLASS CRICKET

8vo. 52pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1989
Publisher Bombay: The Association of Cricket Statisticians and Scorers of India
Author Atul KAHATE (Comp.) with Vasant NAIK

£30.00
100269

THE SPORTING CHRONICLE ANNUAL 1877-1879 (3 ISSUES IN ONE BINDING)

A single binding containing the first three issues of the great sporting annual,
primarily focused on horse racing but also an important record of cricket, rowing,
athletics and other sports.

8vo. ¢.500pp. Marbled boards with black leather spine and corners. A very
handsome volume, with attractive later binding featuring gilt letters to spine
and fresh endpapers. Original pages fully intact and in excellent condition. A
very good copy.

Date 1887-1889
Publisher Manchester: The Sporting Chronicle
Author THE SPORTING CHRONICLE

£250.00
100268

OFFICIAL SOUVENIR PROGRAMME: M.C.C. CRICKET TEAM AUSTRALIAN TOUR 1936-1937

_ Pre-tour, for the 1936-37 England tour of Australia under Gubby Allen. Issued by the
[OFFICIAL SOUVENIR PROGRAMME N.S.W. Cricket Association.

M.CC. CRICKET TEAM
AUSTRALIAN TOUR
nnnnnnn

Paperback. Square 8vo. 100pp. lllustrated. Original illustrated paper wrappers. Light
stain to edge of front cover and first page. Very good condition.

Date 1936

Publisher Sydney: the Association

Author (ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA 1936-37)
£70.00

66103




TRUMPER TRIUMPHANT: HIS FINAL FIRST-CLASS CENTURY IN ENGLAND, BLACKPOOL
1909

Well-researched account of Trumper's final century made in England, at Whitegate
Park, Blackpool, in 1909.

16mo. 85pp. Photos. No. 129 in a limited edition of 150 copies, sighed by the
author.

Date 2002
Publisher Red Rose Books
Author Gerry WOLSTENHOLME

£30.00
100299

ROSEMARY CASALS - THE REBEL ROSEBUD

-

5 ol From the 'Women Who Win' series, a lively biography of the flamboyant 1970s
| e A American tennis star and sometimes doubles partner of Billie Jean King, with
photographic illustrations throughout.

Large 8vo. 40pp. lllustrated boards. Ex-library copy with associated stickers and
stamps. Covers rubbed to edges, with a few bumps and taped repairs. A fair/good
copy. Signed to flyleaf by Rosemary Casals and dedicated to "Allan" with a
Wimbledon message, 2003. From the tennis collection of Alan Chalmers.

K . Date 1975
Publisher St Paul, Minnesota: EMC Corporation
Author Linda JACOBS

£40.00
100259

ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL IN NEW ZEALAND - JUBILEE YEARBOOK

Published to mark the Diamond Jubilee of Association Football in New Zealand, an
illustrated record of all major domestic and international competitions and matches
up to 1951.

8vo. 120pp. Paperback. Covers heavily rubbed with some dog-eared corners. Taped
repairs and some losses to spine. Occasional marks to pages but generally good
internally and fully intact. Scarce.

Date 1952
Publisher Wellington: A.H. & A.W. Reed
Author J. HOUSTON

£30.00
100257




RAYMOND KOPA - MON FOOTBALL

Football biography by the French international midfielder and stalwart of the great
Real Madrid side of the 1950s, with photographic illustrations. Printed in French.

8vo. 241pp. Paperback. Good condition. First edition.

Date 1972
Publisher France: Kalmann-Levy
Author Raymond KOPA with Paul KATZ

£25.00
100255




